GRACE
SPECIFICATION
Customer ：
Part Name ： Chip Audio Bead
Part Number ： KRFB-AF Size
ROHS Compliant Parts
Dongguan GRACE electronic Technology Co., LTD
Address：Songhu Information Industrial Park.GuanminTou,Chashan Town,

0402/1005 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.30±0.10 0.45~0.55 0.40~0.50 0.45~0.55
0603/1608 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.60~0.80 0.60~0.80 0.60~0.80
No. Name
① Body
② Internal electrode
③
Terminal electrode
Ag
④ Ni
⑤ Sn
Part Number
Impedance (Ω) RDC
(Ω) max
Rated current
(mA) Max@900MHz(Typ.) @900MHz(Min.) @1.7GHz(Typ.)
KRFB0402AF101D1R1AK000T 100 70 160 0.100 1100
KRFB0402AF251D1R2AK000T 250 150 320 0.150 1200
KRFB0402AF331DR65AK000T 330 230 54 0.300 650
KRFB0402AF461DR90AK000T 460 300 600 0.170 900
KRFB0402AF771DR50AK000T 770 530 900 0.500 500
KRFB0402AF152DR40AK000T 1500 1000 1000 0.600 400
KRFB0402AF262DR35AK000T 2600 1800 1450 0.800 350
KRFB0402AF352DR27AK000T 3500 2500 1600 1.350 270
KRFB0402AF462DR27AK000T 4600 2800 1800 1.650 270
■ Shape and Dimensions
■ Electrical Characteristics
■ Structure and Materials
GRACE Specifications for multilayer chip Audio Beads Page 3 of 14

other defects shall occur.
Solder the chip to the testing jig (glass epoxy board shown in
the following Fig. 1-1) using eutectic solder. Then apply a
force in the direction of the arrow.
Size（EIA） Force Duration
0402、0603 5N 10±1s
Fig.1-1
F
Chip
Mounting Pad Glass Epoxy Board
Part Number
Impedance (Ω) RDC
(Ω) max
Rated current
(mA) Max@900MHz(Typ.) @900MHz(Min.) @1.7GHz(Typ.)
KRFB0603AF471E1R6AK000T 470 280 270 0.075 1600
■ Reliability Test
GRACE Specifications for multilayer chip Audio Beads Page 4 of 14
Resistance to
Flexure